

Onkwe'tà:ke lakotokénhstha

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Important Notice, especially to hunters, regarding KEPO fieldwork at Big Fence

(Kahnawake – 22, Kenténha/October 2021)

The Kahnawà:ke Environment Protection Office (KEPO) would like to inform the community that topographic surveying will be occurring in the Big Fence area from Monday, October 25th to Wednesday, October 27th as part of their project to assess the ecological integrity of these lands. KEPO staff, along with a consultant, will be present throughout each day, beginning at 8am.

KEPO understands that community members may be in the area for hunting purposes during this time. All participants will be wearing high-visibility clothing, and we would ask that community members be aware of the fieldwork that is taking place and use appropriate caution.

For ultimate safety, it is requested that hunting be halted for these days. This will be the last inventory of the year.

For more information, please contact KEPO at environmentprotection@mck.ca or 450-635-0600.

Suggested Media Instructions:

Please run at your discretion

Media Inquiries:

MCKMedia@mck.ca (450) 632-7500

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

Tel: (450) 632-7500 **Fax:** (450) 638-5958

As per the MCK
Communications Protocol,
all media requests must be
arranged through the Public
Relations / Communications
Unit